
AHCCCS COMMERCIAL TPL COVERAGE RECORD DATA EXCHANGE LAYOUT  
FIELD DESCRITPION TYPE SIZE FROM THROUGH Value Originator VALUE NOTES
AHCCCS Member  ID Number X 9 1 9 populated by AHCCCS
Member TPL Record Sequence NumbeX 2 10 11 populated by either AHCCCS or Contractor Each has assigned value ranges
Member Last Name X 20 12 31 populated by AHCCCS
Member First Name X 10 32 41 populated by AHCCCS
Member Middle Initial X 1 42 42 populated by AHCCCS
Member Gender X 1 43 43 populated by AHCCCS M' or'F'
Member Date of Birth X 8 44 51 populated by AHCCCS (YYYYMMDD)
Insurance Coverage Policy ID X 20 52 71 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Coverage Start Date X 8 72 79 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Coverage End Date X 8 80 87 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor Open coverage default to '99999999'
Insurance Carrier Name X 30 88 117 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Policy Holder's Name X 31 118 148 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Policy Holder's Social Security Numbe X 9 149 157 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Insured's Relationship to Member CodX 1 158 158 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor AHCCCS assigned code = C-Child,S-Spouse,H-

Holder,O-Other
Insurance Type Code X 1 159 159 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor AHCCCS assigend 1 byte Alpha code = M-

Medical, D-Dental, P- Pharmacy, S-Supplemental 
Carrier Phone Number X 10 160 169 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Date Record added to database X 8 170 177 populated by AHCCCS
Last Date Modified X 8 178 185 populated by AHCCCS
Last Time Modified X 8 186 193 not currently being used
Last Modifier's User ID code X 3 194 196 populated by AHCCCS
Change Reason Code X 2 197 198 not currently being used
Insurance Carrier MCID number X 5 199 203 populated by AHCCCS AHCCCS assigned proprietary value
Insured's Employer X 30 204 233 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Insurance Coverage Group ID numberX 20 234 253 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Insurance Carrier Address-1 X 23 254 276 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Insurance Carrier Address-2 X 23 277 299 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Insurance Carrier City X 18 300 317 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Insurance Carrier State X 2 318 319 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Insurance Carrier ZIP Code X 9 320 328 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor
Date Verified by Contractor X 8 329 336 populated by Contractor
TPL Record Source code X 2 337 338 populated by AHCCCS 
Verification Status code X 1 339 339 populated by AHCCCS-Updatable by Contractor R' sent by AHCCCS, Contractor returns 'V' = 

verified or 'I' = not verified
Not Verified Reason Description X 80 340 419 populated by Contractor Contractor listing subject to AHCCCS approval
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